



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 87/2025, CM APPL. 5886/2025 & CM APPL. 5887/2025**

SURAJ PAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Seth & Ms. Parul Dutta, Advocates.

versus

ALI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.01.2025

1. The appellant challenges the judgment dated 29.02.2024 passed by the learned Presiding Officer, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal ('**MACT**'), South East District, Saket Courts in MACT Pet. No.2/22.
2. Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate, is requested to accept notice on behalf of Respondent No.3.
3. Issue notice.
4. Notice be served to Respondent No.1 and 2 through all permissible modes.
5. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file a better affidavit explaining the delay.
6. List on 14.07.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/ 'Aman'/'SK'