



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 87/2025, CM APPL. 5886/2025, CM APPL. 5887/2025**
SURAJ PALAppellant

Through: Mr. Varin Sarin, Ms. Parul Dutta,
Advs.

versus

ALI & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
14.07.2025

%

1. The report of the Registry is that Notice to the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 could not be issued as the process fee is lying under objection.
- 1.1 On fresh steps being taken, let Notice be issued to the Respondent Nos.1 and 2. An affidavit of service be filed within a period of two weeks.
2. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service on 25.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 14, 2025/jn