



\$~50

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 87/2025 & CM Appls.5886-87/2025

SURAJ PAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.

versus

ALI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv. for Mr.
Pankaj Seth, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

18.07.2025

CM Appl. 42482/2025/Seeking condonation of delay]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking condonation of delay in filing the present Appeal.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that although, the Appeal was filed belatedly, inadvertently, this Application could not be listed previously and has now been listed by the Registry.
3. Issue Notice. Learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1 accepts Notice. On steps being taken, let Notice be issued to the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 *via* all modes. An affidavit of service be filed within a week.
4. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 4.1 Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
5. List before the concerned Registrar on the date already fixed i.e., 25.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 18, 2025/r