



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 87/2025**

SURAJ PAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Parul Dutta, Adv.

versus

ALI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Goshwami, Adv. for
R-1 and 2.

Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Mrs. Sumitra
Bisla and Mr. Thanay Manohar,
Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 14.07.2025 for completion of service of R-1 and 2 and for pleadings.

As per office note, vakalatnama by R-3 has been filed.

Let reply be filed by R-3 within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Learned counsel for R-1 and 2 submits that reply has been filed. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Thereafter rejoinder be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 16.03.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2025/yo