



\$~71

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ MAC.APP. 87/2025
SURAJ PAL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

ALI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Mrs. Sumitra
Bisla, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
09.02.2026

%

CM No. 8702/2026 (for condonation of delay in filing reply by R-3)

Notice of the application be issued to the appellant to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within two weeks.

Renotify on 16.03.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/yo