



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 87/2025**
SURAJ PALAppellant

Through: Ms. Parul Dutta, Adv.
versus

ALI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajay Goshwami, Adv. for
R-1 and 2.
Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Ms. Sumitra,
Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

CM No. 8702/2026 (for condonation of delay in filing reply by R-3)

Matter is pending for service of appellant.

As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed by R-1 to 3 and reply has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant enters appearance and accepts notice. She submits that she has no objection if the application is allowed.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. Application is disposed of.

MAC.APP. 87/2025

Learned counsel for appellant submits that she does not wish to file rejoinder.

Pleadings stand complete.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 16, 2026/yo